Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 26, 2000

Mr. Paul Phu

Alysa Cleaner

1541 West Orange Blossom Trail
Apopka, Florida 32712

Re: Facility No.: 0950288-002
Dear Mr. Phu:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on December 21, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible -
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

e el Bseernas

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. John Turner, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of tht form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your l%c?

Uy

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Pd L o 0RLANDG

2. Site Name (For exgmple, plant name or number):

AlYCA cCleaverd

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
| 2.1%0-51-309¢
4. Tacility Location: ,SL/‘/ b\[, 02&’”&6 g (o8 Sor TRA L

Street Address: -
City: __A.WIC Cou‘nty: L.Ake | Z]p ode; - 2/

=

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: jP—AU L L}‘H u Title: \/‘ P({ S"‘Ae h‘(‘

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: ,SZI-/ W 0%6’6 BloSSomM Tiem C
>o .

Organization/Firm: P i Lot orl
Street Address: Q‘ (g’ R

City: 'A’POP'CA— County: LAKG 7 Zip Code: 327/2

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (407 )ggo - gooz Fax: (N/A_ ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) '
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. TFacility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99




Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? L1

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of

purchase, write “SAME”)

UNKNOWn ew -@CA/None required Uhbkwn oes

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? [ ]
How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | |

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

| IQ.S ] gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? L%_] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [é] Did not keep records: [ ]
' New store: [ ] New machine [___]
Unopened store [____] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99




3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 112
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source [ x |
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
{Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ ] Refrigerated condenser { X
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber [ . Refrigerated condenser ]

Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X 'l' OR
No such units on-site [

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ | ]

.~
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ {3 ][ 10 ]

What type of fuel do you use? [>< 1 propane [ natural gas
[ } No. 2 fuel oil [ ] No. 4 fuel oil
No. 6 fuel oil I Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
{(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

AL KX

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

] ] I'hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

[ bl ] No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form. '

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible afficial, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Po Pl

Print name of responsible bfficial

VI VAV % iO{l@E’/éq

Signature }‘Vv 6 7 Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS S L
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT | - Mf
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST p A
YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL d  COMPLAINTDISCOVERY — O ]
‘ RE-INSPECTION -~ O
ars o 0950298002 pate: 2-19-00  pmewN: [105 gﬁvﬁ‘ﬁgoﬁ%‘r E
FACILITY NAME: A \|sa Q €0\r\U‘ ' Q % . m\\;fs
raciLiry Location: 1541 N, O romue B\OSSOW\ Tir"rod\ m{\\xo““p
‘ » < P\ Iy \“G?J
= Apoka ,FL 3?7] L RCNe S =
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ Paul Phu - puong: 407- %80 Q003
CONTACT NAME: | | PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

I'— E—
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION A : B
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. : N .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source E{
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < [40 gal/yr .
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < [40 gal/yr both types, x <140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a " 4. New lérgc area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr 7. dty-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - - transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr : both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification IZK( ON QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
ad facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by thls dry cleamng
facility was __gallons. Since  Sept. A49

1of5 | - Revised 9/15/97



HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facnhty
(chu.k appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? UN

2. Examining the containers for leakage? ‘ Y N
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during ioading/unloading? D/DN
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at /
least 24 hours prior to disposal? UN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ ’ - » “
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cqulpped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). C

If classification 3 has been checked, the l.n;l-c.»hilble should be equipped with cither a refrigérat'cd
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have becn mstalled

prior to September 22, 1 993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). -

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate. vent controls? : ‘f{ UN
| 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a c]oéed—loop vapor venting systerh? ' EQ'/DN UN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so alrflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? co fy ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outiet exhaust stream of a refrigeratéd E/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? - Y ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the E/
"condenser exceeded 45° F? ' aN anN/a

6. Conducted all température monitoring after an apprbpriale cooldown period and after : ,/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ' UN

2 of 5 ' _ Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy UN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser .
inlet and outlet weekly? - S ay ON. ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ONA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentrétion in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, : .
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' _ : ay ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? » Uy ON UNA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, _
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Uy ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclauners and washers) with mdmdual

condenser coils? : ay ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ady ON ON/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official: ‘ V .
(check appropriate boxes) /
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : ' dy,aN
.| 2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? \D{DN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: '
| a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . ‘. : E{DN I:IN/A‘.
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair ieak and leak repaired w/in 2 days a/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? UN ON/
4, Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ' ' ay DN  /A
S. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? | , ay AN D‘m _
6. Maintained startﬁp/shutdown/malfunclion plan? V V£'N
7. Maintained deviation reports? . dy anN m
| Problem corrected? | . ay an :9(
8. Maintained compliénce plan, if applicable? ' Qy AN &aN/A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



IJI PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

) Ve T)un()v/

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and Eryair
. : a

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

' c# QN ON/A

_ $ QN ONA
Filter gaskets and seating j/jDN OnN/A

Pumps- J aN anNa
Solvent tanks and containers jDN anva
Water separators ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

.e.- Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)’-

M Bundy

Inspector’s Signature O

4 0of 5

Y N

N

UN

Muck cookers 94 UN. ON/A

stills _. B{ QN ON/A
EK ON ON/A

Diverter valves fN HN/A
Cartridge filter housings Y WN ON/A

Exhaust dampers

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and aficr each use

1-1%-00

Date of Inspection

- [ -0\

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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WIRS ID#: DqS % OO;L . Revised Gi/18/G0
y NER ATR o
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT . 3)
?&J ' ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM 2’\ )/D
TACILITY NAME: A \f SC C \ eaner _ DATE: ?@5 8-00

FACILITY LOCATION: _{ 04| N, QNM\G\Q B\ lossom Tm.f
Apop\m FL 3&711
1R

Annual Reporting Period: Q(j . :lg i \‘\qq 720,0% TO ?e‘ﬂ \g - ' 20@

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrati\_/e.Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES D.NO '

If NO, complete the following: .

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from . to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true,.accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 3800 gallons per year foy transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ?Au L _ | ?‘H U MAam__ 2~ 92/ (€ / OO
) ‘ Name (Please Print) /‘v W;- Date - ' 1

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page ( of {



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [:]

RE-INSPECTION D

mmMEmN:_ - WD . mmeour.__ M35 AIRS IDH#: OQSOJQQ'OOZ.

TvpE oF FACILITY: Deu Cleanec

raciLITY NAME: Dluse  Cleaner

pate: 2-18-0D

FACILITY LocaTion: \541 N, pmno\'e Blossom  Teai |
i Aposka FL 32712

v 1
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  Paul Plhu PHONE NUMBER:
]

Yo7~ 880 - 8003

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the fac
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the fol
discrepancies were noted: '

ility is found to be in

lowing compliance

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

b poxy (omt'.(\g o

FQC\\'\H ‘" Compliance

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: - 18-01

YES/ NO[ ]

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: I ”CC\ Eun d\/

(Please Print/)'

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ,M}/ur ?)\,U\’\OL\ : PHONE NUMBER

Pagce \ of }

. 336 -1400

Revised 10/96
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11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( )
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER ga & '
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM 5 ny ‘
o s —~ T
. . 5 QO ~a
Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permits 2 8 <
‘ %) §" 3
=4 Ty

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Sizgl_

completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your file

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

P L o 0RLANDG

2. Site Name (For exgmple, plant name or number):

AlYSCA Cleanveye

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
2.i3%0-51-309¢

" S 1541 W, ORANGE BlosSort TarC
Zip Code: 327

Coun

i }"
.

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: :P_Au L Pyu - Tide N[ Py §,cle h.f

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: —_ — .
Organization/Firm: Pk | of 0@ m{, g‘/'/ W. 0RANGE BloSSor TRA L
Street Address: ) =

Civ: Apopka coury: | pke ZpCodei 327/2

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (4_07 )ggo - goog Fax: (N/A’ ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For cxample, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: _ County: - Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - ' Fax: ( ) -
DEP Fonn No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? L1 ]

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of

purchase, write “SAME”)

«séx:{:glaiq- .New @CA/None required ‘M(? p-

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? [ ]
How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | ]

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). -For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status - Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) ' (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[ IQ.S ] gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? &] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [X ] Did not keep records: [ )
New store: [___] New machine [___]
Uﬁopcned store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source [ x |
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) | Refrigerated condenser [ X"}
‘Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X ] OR
No such units on-site [ ]

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ l ]

-
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ 'S ][ 1L ]

What type of fuel do you use? [2< ] propane i } natural gas
| No. 2 fuel oil [ No. 4 fuel oil
I ] No. 6 fuel oil | ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts\and solvent purchases/solvent addition log [ X ]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [_&]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [_)_(_]
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring o ]
(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan : [_K]
DEP Forrn No. 62-213.900(2) 16

Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ | [ hereby surrender all existing DEP air pérmits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

[ < ]  No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Po Pl

Print name of responsible bfficial

(o[ 2 [4q
2/4/c0

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS Arins  2-19-01 ﬂ
TITLE V- GFNERAL PERMIT
COMl’LlANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (INSI, INS2) E( COMPLAINT/DISCOYERY (CI) O
9
RE-INSPECTION (FUI) O &
o
- ~ ' - e A& |
atks 1p#: 04950188-00)0pare: 1-4- 01 mmemn: . 0930%, 1ivpoutt 4000
- X T
FACILITY NAME: A\\JSCA Q,\ Cune( 2 O
. \ : %z, 5 @
FACILITY LOCATION: /5"{/ (. Cra nge Blossom % 7
N
r - Q, O
Apopka , FL 32712 %%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Pa ol Phu rronNE: 40/~ 330 -8003
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: | I
[PART I: NOTIFICATION o ' 1
(check appropriate box) ' FFacility Compliance Status:  IN v
- New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to stanup - (ARMS Data). MNC O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit s . i SNC O

— ——

|| PART II: CLASSIFICATION . ' : : A ||

Facility indicated on notification form thatitis: - G No notification formn ]
(check appropriate box) _ O Drop store/out of business/petroleum ‘
A .

1. Existing small area source 0 2. New small area source . U/

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr - transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed beforc 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source 0 4. New large area source 0

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification &(Y 0N CCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number _ above
o facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantit ofpcrchlorocthylcnc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by (lus dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

LofS | | Revised 07/28/00



HPART I1l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

froborls o + 2
-y m‘.nm-.n 2 hoxes)
\v.;._vA\ u-. i ok _.\.X\:S/

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for lcakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for-at
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbou ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

oy
>
s,
e
<
b3
=)
)
o]
2]
wn
<
=
Z
-y
)
=
Z
IJ
-~
Q2
L—
(7))

In Part II-A: .
If classification 1 has been chcckcd, no coutrols are required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be Lqmppcd with a refrigerated condcnser
(complete A bclow)

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cqunppcd with a refngcrated coudenscr

(compicte A and B beiow). - _ /
A. Has ihe responsibie official of all now sources and existing large area sources: i
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate ;'c11t controls? C/Y 0N
2. Equipped dfy—to-dry machines wilh'a closed-loop vapor venting system? - EK( uN an/a
11 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away {rom the ’ :
condenser upon opening the door? - . ' . B{ ON AN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a rcfrigcraled _ | E/ o
‘ Y ON

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the lZ'/
condenser excecded 45° F? Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after ] Q/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

2 0f5 Revised 07/28/00




B. Has the respounsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

R

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser _
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON On/A

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust strecam weekly

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

6.

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ‘ay ON

Is the temperature differential-equal to or greater than 20° F? : : Qy ON ONA-

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? - Ay aN an/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? _ . - Oy 0N OnN/A

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? : Qy ON UON/A

condenser coils?. 'Oy ON ONA

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay N OnN/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

2.
3.

N oW

. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? § | B liZl/Y UN
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc c'on_sumption? - ’ Y ON
Maintained leak detcétion inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, Qy ON dN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed w/in days of receipt? ) Uy OnN E{N/A
Maintained calibration data? d?)r applicable direct reading instruments) _ ay OoN @f/A
Maintained exhaust duct 'moniloring.dala on perc concentrations? Oy 0N EIN7A
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? | . Wz{/ oN _
Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON @A
Problem corrected? . o o Qy ON - Eﬁ/A
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ' ' | ' Qy ON WA.

" 30fS Revised 07/28/00



- |PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

:

inspection?

Pumps

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and scating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

T Byndy

1. Doces the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection andqr{crair
' Y

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

‘I'{Y an UN/A Muck cookers -

JY aN UN/A | Stills

E{Y aN ON/A - Exhaust dampc'r.s

M/Y ON ON/A Diveiter valves
: \éY th CON/A Canridgc ﬁllér housings.
‘2(Y VCIN ON/A

[14. Which method of detection is used by the rcspénsiblc official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaccs)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticcable perc odor)
Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector 7
if_using direci-reading insirumentation, is the equipment:
- Capable of dctec'ling perc vapor conécnilrations ina rangc of 0-500 ppm?

. Calibrated against a standard-gas prior to and afier cach use

(PID/FID only)?

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on’a weekly basis?
. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

ON

&DN

% ON ON/A

dy an anvA

oy ON ON/A
/

@Yy ON ON/A

@{ ON ON/A

00D R K

aGA

ay 0N

ay. UN
ay UN
Oy ON
Qv ON

2-9-0|

Inspector’s Name (Plca’sc Print)

W By

Datc of Inspection

Q—%-<Gl

Inspector’s blgx

4 0f5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 07/28/00
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SR | BEST AVAILABLE COPY |
RS ID#: 095028% - 002 | : | Revised 01/18/00
" C ffms z-HO'J”

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

ACILITY NAME: /q(L’/SO\ : C/(:‘a NEer DATE: 2161‘10/
/57/ L, Ofanaf D/OSSOm Tr“c\. ‘ '
Apopka , FL__327/2

ACILITY LOCATION:

—

nnual chbrling Period: ' /"

’(gr‘ua f\r/ 2000 - TO Fefgrua r 200 |
. 4 :

ascd ou each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my: facility has reimained in compliance with DEP Rule

CHTES Ono

2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.  AYES

"NO, complete the following:

1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in contmuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

xact period of non-compliance: from -

wction(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Acthod used to demonstrate compliance:

2. Tern or condition of the genceral permit that has not been in continuons compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

ixact period of non-compliance: - from

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

viethod used to demonstrate compliance:

1s the responsible official, I heréby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true,.accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
vurchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for t amfer or

combination facilities. - .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MU{ (_ ?H U /\A/\M A ‘ /2/ 9 / o/
Name (Pleasc Print) t SIEV © . Date ot

*This formn is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. Itis at the |

Page _L_ of _]__

discretion of the responsible official to use this forni.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
- INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @( ~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O RE-INSPECTION O

TIMEIN: ___()930 TIMEOUT: ___/0 00 AIRS ID#: 0950258 - 0O
TYPEOFFACILITY: _Dry Cleaner e _
FACILITYNAME: _ Hluse.  Cleaner ___DATE:_2-7-0(

FACILITY LOCATION: _/54{ W, Ofani,'c Blossom Trail
[J'Po’pka/, FL 32712
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ aul  Phu PHONE NUMBER: 407-£80- 37003

7
@ Based on the results of the compliance requiréments evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (FA.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followihg compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UPACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: ‘ ¢

EC\C((H‘\/ N (orwp/,’cqnc.ﬂ.

The Annual Compliance Certiﬁéatidn form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES D/ NOO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2-9-02 '

o : ___ (App:oximate).
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: L"\ Sun ‘/

(Please print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: JUM R N ~r¢

PHONE NUMI;ER: 407 -£736 - /400

, Page / of /
45-19 (6/00)



BEST AVAILABLE COPY
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

444901 JAN 3205
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located o\n>2;'e mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

ot 3 . Z
Do NOT Remove Label_//\ % _& S«:‘?‘

AIRS ID# 950288 10 %; % z «‘c
ALYSA CLEANERS % %

1541 W US Hwy 441 B

APOPKA, FL 32712

ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
FUND: 20-2-035001
OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
’ 434932 DEC aIM3

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 3 T
o) é) o R
= m I
3o @ N
g = |
Do NOT Remove Label & r ™~ 7
[7p) o (e} ooy,
- e —— —— e Q L
(" osougs \ < 5 By e
| PAUL PHU FOR GOVERNMENT USE2ONLY ~
| ALYSA CLEANERS | Org.: 37550107000 EO: Al F°F)
1541 W ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL Fund: 20-2-03500
. Obj.: 002273 @

' APOPKA FL 32712




P .

HED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
422953 JANZ2 2063

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label,

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTAC

YR
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss0.00 < /...
:/4 / v BN
| <A
o, W 2 &I
Do NOT Remove Label o ~ 20
—— D 05
ALYSA CLEANERS AIRS ID#0950288 . " g
PAUL PHU FOR GOVER §N‘m~;gEUSE ONLY
1 W ORANGE BL, Org.: 37550161000 “EO: A1l
APOPKA FL OSSOM TRAIL Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

32712




'$S3HAAY NHNLFH 40 1HDIH 3HL OL
_ 340713AN3 40 dOL ¥ HIHOILS 3DV d . ION ON DELIVERY

PR, O
Complm items 192} and'3 Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restncted Delivery is.desired. ) LI

B Print-your name and address on the reverse -
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature ’
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X 7 O Agent ‘
or on the front if space permits. _/——————\ELAddressee
- - -D.Is dehvery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No
. - . N . /
AIRS ID # 0950288
ALYSA CLEANERS
‘PAUL PHU
1541 W ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL -
APOPKA FL 32712 3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
_ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes {
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) ,
100010 BOOI 0026 1Y SN/ | 1] ]
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt : 102595-99-M-1789 l
f

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

) (Domestic. Mail Only; No lnsqﬁance Coverage Provided)

—
—
'\‘
N
a
gt
—
o
a
g¥]
ca
[wm]
G -
l:

ALYSA CLE

‘ o L
AUL\VPORANG\ ALOSSOM TRAT

(=] PKA FL 32712
= 'APOX

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required}

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS D # 0950288

ANERS ‘

See Reverse for Instructions




- -(cut here) T 4

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0950288
ALYSA CLEANERS 2 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
PAUL PHU Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
1541 W ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL Fund: 20-2-035001

APOPKA FL 32712 Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

412500 JAN 4202

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. -

X

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0950288

‘;kEEAP%LL]EANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
lest(;P\I)\;gléfNGE BLOSSOM TRAIL Fund: 20-2-035001

32712 Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 39 S 95 7

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00

N
. m
&L
Do NOT Remove Label I
— 3
e AIRS ID # 0950288 o of
| ALYSA CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY™
{ JORGE R PEREYRA Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl ~
1541 W US HWY 441 Fund: 20-2-035001
APOPKA FL 32712 Obj.: 002273

\ _
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMTI‘AN(.E FOR PROPER H.ANDLING

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 55000

Do NO Reum*e Label

Iy

r N,
F'h$l*”’“ G—An.c_—e. LEFAN TS , ‘E‘N\.Q \‘
|

= 0%00‘55‘

i
\

Pl

Plaehse lndude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. 'l"hls number can be found below on mr maﬂmz label.

B U S N S e N e e — s en

393@; '

3755
J 2212

|

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY |
Org.: 37550101000 £O; K1
Fupd: 20-2.035001;
Ob).: 002273 '
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| 5 Industﬂal Dark Lanc
Unit 102 I .
Dcstm Flomda 3’2541 L
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o) adojpaus
SENDER: COMPLETL- r. 1o wuw et :

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
| or on the front if space permits. V-

1. Article Addressed to: |
!

—

AIRS ID # 0950288 -
ALYSA CLEANERS

JORGE R PEREYRA
1541 W US. HWY 441
APOPKA FL'32712

2 2/10 663 OF8

A. Received by (Please Print Ciearly) | B. Date of Delive

df}’

1AW ~

B I
C. Signature
[ Agent

X N A [J Addressee
¥ \"4 7
D. Is delivery address differént from temY? L1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address belowy [J No

3. Service Type
Certified Mait  [J Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

NIRRTy

[ PS Form 3811, July 1999

+

Domestic Return Receipt

102591-99-M-1789

l

|

+

US Postal Service

ALYSA CLEANERS
JORGE R PEREYRA
1541 W US HWY 44]
APOPKA FL 32712

Postage

Z 210 LL3 0498

- M ineyrance Coverage Provided.

AIRS ID # 0950288

A

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

|
|
Receipt for Certified Mail l
|
|
|
|
|
i

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

! PS Form 3800, April 1995




T - B ”

I
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SE(%TION )

W Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
-item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. :

W Print your name.and address on the reverse ’
so that we can return the card to you. :

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

|| C.-Signature P '
X Dél"M/'/\

[ Agent
[ Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from iter}\1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

- AIRS ID # 0950288
. LYSA CLEANERS
AUL PHU
541 W ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL
\POPKA FL 32712

[ Express Mail
[ Return Receipt for Merchandise|

3. Seryice Type
/&emﬁed Mail
O Registered

- : - O insured Mail  J C.O.D.
000600008367 06 & |+ Fescivodin Eiare) | D
N R N TR AR

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 {

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurar_ice Coverage Provided)
. ) )

Postage | §

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Post:

Recipient's| PAUL PHU

Street, Apt. |

City, State,

2000 OLDOD OD2k Y125 90k2

PS Form 3800, February 2000

ALYSA CLEANERS

1541 W ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL
APOPKA FL 32712

AIRS ID # 0950288

See Reverse for Instrlictions



